
2022 Missouri S&T Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-25   Conf: 8-16   Home: 12-12   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (337), Opp (355)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (2), Branson (1), Wood (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Ruether (3),
Alexander (1), Arbuckle (1), Branson (1), Hampton (1), Mahurin (1), Voss (1), Weiner (1), Wood (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (81), Totals (14), Mahurin (7), Souza (5), Hughes (2), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (2), McBroom 1, Morrow 1, Totals , Opp (11)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (126-150), Mahurin (31-37), Hughes (19-21), Souza (13-17), Dunbar (11-12), Belgrave (9-12), Gross (8-8), Meier (6-9),
Morrow (6-6), Mollett (5-8), Cook (4-4), Ellingson (3-3), McBroom (3-3), Athmer (2-2), Von Feldt (2-2), Wodka (2-2), Anderson (1-1), Ruth
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Wood, Doug .352 45-43 162 39 57 9 0 9 40 93 .574 17 5 22 5 .414 7 3 2-3 54 78 8 .943
27 Weiner, Garrett .333 43-43 147 42 49 7 2 7 32 81 .551 19 9 33 0 .435 2 3 10-12 206 5 3 .986
12 Voss, Brady .315 45-45 143 31 45 9 2 6 38 76 .531 18 13 43 0 .427 4 4 14-18 116 1 0 1.000
15 Branson, Andrew .315 43-40 130 33 41 8 1 4 30 63 .485 19 11 20 0 .436 3 1 8-11 36 87 11 .918
1 Sill, Dakota .304 39-37 138 41 42 12 2 0 17 58 .420 22 8 28 1 .426 1 2 21-25 56 5 3 .953
5 Ruether, Tommy .278 44-43 169 35 47 6 2 2 24 63 .373 23 8 29 4 .386 2 1 7-10 72 1 4 .948
4 Burgess, Chase .364 31-22 66 10 24 5 0 1 19 32 .485 9 7 13 0 .488 0 1 9-11 34 39 10 .880
40 Hughes, Michael .294 16-13 34 5 10 2 0 0 4 12 .353 4 2 5 1 .390 1 2 1-1 89 6 0 1.000
32 Mahurin, Braden .293 33-30 99 23 29 4 0 2 25 39 .394 13 12 21 3 .425 3 2 4-5 185 11 2 .990
3 Hayes, Will .275 18-14 51 12 14 4 1 0 2 20 .392 6 2 14 0 .373 0 1 2-2 18 11 4 .879
17 Courtois, Jaden .269 18-5 26 7 7 1 0 0 2 8 .308 4 0 6 0 .367 0 0 3-5 0 0 0 .000
23 Berkhoff, Aaron .255 22-16 51 12 13 2 0 4 15 27 .529 7 0 20 1 .345 0 2 2-3 43 16 2 .967

13
Montes de Oca,
Christian .255 18-14 47 8 12 1 0 1 11 16 .340 2 2 17 1 .308 1 1 1-2 54 5 0 1.000

26 Morrell, Tate .250 19-10 44 9 11 2 2 0 11 17 .386 4 3 15 1 .340 2 1 2-2 17 1 0 1.000
2 Hampton, Cole .235 23-17 51 18 12 3 0 1 8 18 .353 6 8 15 0 .400 0 1 5-5 11 20 4 .886
28 Arbuckle, Jack .200 4-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 2 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Souza, Matt .148 13-8 27 2 4 0 0 1 4 7 .259 1 0 14 0 .179 0 0 0-0 46 9 3 .948
29 Alexander, Logan .100 8-1 10 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .200 1 1 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 2 .333
33 Crawford, Evan .000 6-2 9 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 8 0 .100 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
8 Fowler, Kyle .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .297 45-45 1409 330 419 76 12 38 285 633 .449 175 94 330 17 .404 26 25 92-116 1052 339 66 .955
Opponents .323 45-45 1490 390 481 88 11 41 341 714 .479 212 60 307 13 .421 28 22 63-75 1052 398 85 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Meier, Cade 5.60 3-3 9 9 1 0-0 0 45.0 56 32 28 19 36 10 0 4 .309 2 4 1 3 3
37 Kephart, David 5.87 0-3 13 0 0 0-1 1 15.1 28 20 10 4 10 4 1 1 .378 4 0 2 2 0
11 Gross, Elijah 5.88 2-3 14 3 0 0-1 2 33.2 29 24 22 20 30 4 1 3 .230 3 3 0 4 2
20 Morrow, Ethan 6.43 2-2 11 9 1 0-0 0 42.0 49 32 30 19 36 13 1 10 .290 12 9 2 2 1
25 Mollett, Dylan 6.75 3-3 10 9 0 0-0 0 37.1 48 37 28 25 40 8 0 3 .312 4 2 1 3 3
31 Dunbar, Dylan 8.10 0-2 15 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 25 22 18 15 15 4 1 0 .305 4 5 0 0 3
24 Anderson, Chasen 8.38 1-1 20 0 0 0-0 4 19.1 17 23 18 16 19 1 0 2 .236 5 5 0 4 2
35 Belgrave, Ben 9.00 1-2 14 1 0 0-0 0 23.0 38 32 23 9 23 5 1 2 .355 7 7 0 2 1
7 Wodka, Nate 9.31 4-2 11 5 0 0-0 1 29.0 42 37 30 16 28 10 1 5 .328 6 7 1 1 4
10 Ellingson, Matt 9.78 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 19.1 27 27 21 13 15 6 0 5 .321 1 3 2 3 2
18 McBroom, Estin 10.69 0-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 16.0 25 21 19 12 14 2 2 1 .362 6 1 0 1 0
39 Athmer, Kyle 11.05 1-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 27 19 18 11 10 5 0 0 .397 8 3 0 1 0
22 Ruth, Treyton 13.11 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 28 17 17 9 10 2 2 4 .467 1 3 0 1 0
38 Cook, Jacob 13.50 2-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 26 24 21 5 9 9 0 1 .388 2 5 1 0 1
19 Henrich, Scott 14.54 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 9 7 8 6 1 1 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
16 Von Feldt, Mick 16.20 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 6 6 7 3 2 0 0 .308 2 1 0 0 0
8 Fowler, Kyle 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 8 6 4 3 2 0 0 .400 2 1 0 1 0
Totals 8.26 20-25 175 45 2 1 10 350.2 481 390 322 212 307 88 11 41 .323 69 60 10 28 22
Opponents 6.93 25-20 162 45 4 0 10 350.2 419 330 270 175 330 76 12 38 .297 57 94 4 26 25



2022 Missouri S&T Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Voss, Brady 117 116 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Hughes, Michael 95 89 6 0 1.000 0 19 2 .905 2 0
13 Montes de Oca, Christian 59 54 5 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Morrell, Tate 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mollett, Dylan 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 5 3 .625 0 0
7 Wodka, Nate 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Meier, Cade 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
18 McBroom, Estin 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Dunbar, Dylan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
38 Cook, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Ellingson, Matt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
39 Athmer, Kyle 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Arbuckle, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fowler, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ruth, Treyton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Mahurin, Braden 198 185 11 2 .990 1 31 6 .838 7 0
27 Weiner, Garrett 214 206 5 3 .986 13 0 0 — 0 0
23 Berkhoff, Aaron 61 43 16 2 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sill, Dakota 64 56 5 3 .953 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ruether, Tommy 77 72 1 4 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Souza, Matt 58 46 9 3 .948 0 13 4 .765 5 1
21 Wood, Doug 140 54 78 8 .943 14 0 0 — 0 0
15 Branson, Andrew 134 36 87 11 .918 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hampton, Cole 35 11 20 4 .886 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Burgess, Chase 83 34 39 10 .880 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hayes, Will 33 18 11 4 .879 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gross, Elijah 6 0 5 1 .833 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
20 Morrow, Ethan 9 2 5 2 .778 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
35 Belgrave, Ben 6 1 3 2 .667 0 9 3 .750 0 0
24 Anderson, Chasen 6 0 3 3 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Kephart, David 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 2 — 0 0
33 Crawford, Evan 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Alexander, Logan 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Courtois, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Henrich, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Von Feldt, Mick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1457 1052 339 66 .955 58 63 12 .840 14 1
Opponents 1535 1052 398 85 .945 55 92 23 .800 17 0


